
RE: PB 11-23 Wareham PV 1, LLC - Site Plan Review - 0 Route 25

Good morning,
A review of this applica�on shows that the ESS por�on has been removed from the project.  If this is the intent of the applicant we have no addi�onal
comments.
 
Respec�ully,
 
Christopher Smith
Captain Fire Prevention
Wareham Fire Department
273 Main Street
Wareham Ma 02571
508-295-2973
 
From: Sonia Raposo <sraposo@wareham.ma.us>
Sent: Monday, August 07, 2023 11:09 AM
To: Fire Preven�on <firepreven�on@warehamfiredistrict.org>; Onset Fire Department Distribu�on List <onse�iredept@wareham.ma.us>; Walter Correia Jr
<walter_correia@warehampolice.com>; Patrick MacDonald <pmacdonald@wareham.ma.us>; Paul Turner <PTurner@wareham.ma.us>; David Evans
<devans@wareham.ma.us>; David Menard <dmenard@wareham.ma.us>; Guy Campinha <gcampinha@wareham.ma.us>; Joshua Faherty
<jfaherty@wareham.ma.us>; Superintendent <superintendent@onsetwater.com>
Cc: Derek Sullivan <dsullivan@wareham.ma.us>; BOS <bos@wareham.ma.us>; Planning Board <PlanningBoard@wareham.ma.us>; Phil Cordeiro
<PCordeiro@allenmajor.com>
Subject: PB 11-23 Wareham PV 1, LLC - Site Plan Review - 0 Route 25
 
Hello,
 
The Wareham Planning Board will hold a public hearing on September 11, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. in Room 320 of the Wareham Multi-Service Center, to
consider Petition #11-23 for a Site Plan Review from the requirements of Table 320, Article 5, Section 590 and Article 15 of the Wareham Zoning
By-Laws, to Wareham PV I, LLC c/o VHB of 101 Walnut Street, Watertown, MA 02472, for a proposed ± 3.5-megawatt AC large ground-mounted solar
energy facility, located at 0 Route 25, Wareham, MA (Assessor’s Map 115 Lot 1000) in the R-130 zoning district.
 
Please review the application materials submitted by clicking the link below. A copy of the plan and application is also on file at the Wareham
Planning Department and may be reviewed during regular business hours.  
 
https://www.wareham.ma.us/active-planning-board-applications/pages/11-23-wareham-pv-1-llc-site-plan-review-0-route-25
 
Please forward comments to our department at your earliest convenience.
 

Best,

Sonia Raposo

Principal Dept. Assistant

Town of Wareham

Phone: (508) 291-3100 Ext. 6500

 

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not
the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business.
Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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